502896289 07/17/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2942886

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CAMILLO RICORDI	07/16/2010
PER-OLOF BERGGREN	09/06/2010
OVER CABRERA	07/14/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI	
Street Address:	1951 NW 7TH AVENUE, SUITE 110	
City:	MIAMI	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33136	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12827703
Application Number:	13595697

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (561)847-7801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-847-7800

Email: shannon.vieau@novakdruce.com

NOVAK DRUCE CONNOLLY BOVE + QUIGG LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

525 OKEECHOBEE BOULEVARD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: FIFTEENTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7130-19-1 7130-19-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON VIEAU
SIGNATURE:	/Shannon Vieau/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2014

**Total Attachments: 4** source=P0234187#page1.tif

source=P0234187#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 033351 FRAME: 0521 502896289

source=P0234187#page3.tif source=P0234187#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033351 FRAME: 0522

Docket No. 7130-19-1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated address given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an PERIFUSION DEVICE for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 30, 2010, as application number 12/827,703, and

WHEREAS, THE UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 016960 (M811), Miami, FL 33101 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and on behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications;

17130-19-1 ASSIGNMENT - RICORDI (P0067103);

-1-

PATENT REEL: 033351 FRAME: 0523 execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 16 day of 2010.

Signed:

Address: 3734 Matheson Avenue

Camillo Ricordi

Miami, Florida, 33133

Docket No. 7130-19-1

execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 10 h day of 2010.

Signed:

Per-Olof Berggren

Address 1450 NW 10th Avenue Miami, Florida, 33136 execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this /4 day of

Signed:

Address: 1305 SE 3<sup>rd</sup> Avenue Deerfield Beach, FL 33441

REEL: 033351 FRAME: 0526